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This month’s value: Truthfulness 
Tuesday 5th February 2019 

Dear Parents,  
 
Unfortunately two of our parents have experienced car damage in the last week in Church Lane. 
Both cars appear to have been hit by a white vehicle as photographs show significant white 
markings on the damaged panels. The driver did not stop either time and our parents have been 
left with expensive repair bills and huge inconvenience. If you witness anything of this kind there is 
an online reporting tool which can be used to notify police: 
https://www.sussex.police.uk/ro/report/rti/report-a-road-traffic-incident/ 
 
Please continue to drive slowly and safely – if you witness any incidents then please let the school 
know and report it to the police.  
 
Football: please remember that there is no Y4/5/6 Football 
tomorrow (Wednesday 6th February) as Phil, our football coach, is 
away. Football will be on as normal next week. 
 
Safer Internet Day: today we explored age-appropriate issues 
relating to staying safe online. Each class has created a display to 
share the key messages. For further information or advice you can 
visit: 
https://www.saferinternet.org.uk/advice-centre/parents-and-carers 
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West Sussex County Council 

Pancake Day: please see Chartwells menu attached. 
 
Rockinghorse Collection Appeal: If you fancy clearing out old 
clothes, toys and bric-a-brac over the half-term we have the 
perfect solution! Please drop your items at school by the 
wooden gate on Wednesday 27th February. The donations will 
be collected on Thursday 28th February and weighed. FOTS will 
then receive commission based on the mass of our donation, 
raising valuable funds. The collection directly benefits poorly 
children in the local area so it’s win-win! 
 
Brighton Science Week takes place in half-term – you can visit 
http://www.brightonscience.com/ for more information.  
 
 

 

Diary dates 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, 
Headteacher 

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day 

Friday 15th February  Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 
Monday 18th February  Half-term 

Monday 25th February  School closed for INSET 
Tuesday 26th February  Pupils return to school 

Wednesday 27th February Rockinghorse Donations, please 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
Tuesday 2nd April 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 4th April 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultations 
Monday 8th April  Easter holiday starts 

Tuesday 23rd April Pupils return to school after Easter 
Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 
Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 
Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

http://www.brightonscience.com/

